

101718075

ed States Patent and Trademark Office 30 APR 2001

09/720097

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D. C. 20231

Patent Assignment Cover Sheet	
1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving parties:
PASCH, Marcus 3. Nature of conveyance: △ Assignment □ Merger □ Name Change □ Security Assignment □ Other	Volkswagen Aktiengesellschaft, Brieffach 1770 D-38436 Wolfsburg, Allemagne GERMANY
Execution Date 03 January 2001	
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date is:	
A: Patent Application Nos.	Patent Application Nos. 09/720,097
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patent involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
FLINT & KIM, P.A. P.O. Box 10827 Greenville, South Carolina 29603-0827	 ⊠ enclosed □ authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account No.
Do Not Use	This Space
9. Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for any attached copy is a true copy of the origina William D. Lee, Jr. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	document) 4/25/01 Date
AWPSIVEMASSIGN-C.FM	
pril 24, 2001 UYEN 00000075 09720097	
40.00 DP	

PATENT REEL: 011789 FRAME: 0510

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Marcus Pasch of Thielenkamp 1, 38 539 Müden/Aller, Germany have invented certain new and useful improvements in <a href="RETAINING DEVICE FOR A PANELING OVERING AN AIRBAG ARRANGEMENT" for which a German Patent application No. 198 28 163.3 was filed June 24, 1998, corresponding PCT application PCT/EP99/03914 was filed June 7, 1999, and the National Phase application was filed in the United States on the same day as this Assignment. (Now U.S.S.N. 09/720,097)

WHEREAS, Volkswagen a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Aktiengesellschaft, Brieffach 1770, D-38436 Wolfsburg, Allemagne, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW THEREFORE, In consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00), to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the aforesaid have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Volkswagen its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said invention or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue, or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Volkswagen as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, I will communicate to Volkswagen any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Volkswagen its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this ______day

Marcus Pasch

RECORDED: 04/30/2001

PATENT REEL: 011789 FRAME: 0511